
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:274
ANSWERED ON:21.11.2000
PRODUCTION OF CHEMICALS
BASUDEB ACHARIA;MOINUL HASSAN AHAMED;RUPCHAND MURMU

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are going to issue instructions to stop the production of some selected chemical products as per the agreement reached in the recent India- US Commercial Dialogue in USA;

(b) if so, the names of such chemicals and the number of life saving ones out of these;

(c) whether the country is likely to be benefited after the stoppage of such production; and

(d) if so, the details in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI SATYA BRATA MOOKERJEE)

(a) No such agreement has been reached in the recent India US Commercial Dialogue in USA.

(b) to (d) :Do not arise.
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